ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, on November 15, 2023, the City Council of the City of Chicago passed an ordinance in support of a Class 6b tax incentive for property at 2717 and 2757 W. Chicago Ave., associated with file numbers O2023-2310 and SO2023-0001202; and

WHEREAS, four typographical errors contained within the ordinance were printed on pages 7029, 7032, and 7034 of the *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago, Illinois* for the regular meeting held on Wednesday, November 15, 2023; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and appropriate to correct the aforementioned errors, such that the corrected ordinance is reflected as the item that the Committee on Economic, Capital and Technology Development recommended for approval and the City Council passed, and so that the ordinance and its associated exhibits are stated accurately; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. The *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago, Illinois* for the regular meeting held on Wednesday, November 15, 2023, is hereby corrected as follows:

By deleting "2717" appearing on the sixteenth printed line from the top of page 7029 and inserting "2727" in lieu thereof; and

By deleting "2717" appearing on the sixth printed line from the bottom of page 7032 and inserting "2727" in lieu thereof; and

By deleting "16-22-200-021-0000" appearing on the second printed line from the bottom of page 7032 and inserting "16-12-200-021-0000" in lieu thereof; and

By deleting "2717" appearing on the eighth printed line from the top of page 7034 and inserting "2727" in lieu thereof.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and approval, and shall be deemed to apply retroactively to the effective date of SO2023-0001202.

Gilbert Villegas Alderman, 36th Ward